

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024
In CS/196/2024

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI AND ORS.
VS
MOHIT BHATIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 4th October, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Barik, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.

The Court: Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

The plaintiffs have filed the application for interim relief.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has pressed for appointment of Special Officer.

This Court finds that an opportunity should be given to the defendants before passing any order of appointment of Receiver/Special Officer.

Accordingly, the plaintiffs are directed to serve the notice in course of the day.

Let the matter appear on 7th October, 2024.

It is made clear that on the date fixed if none appears on behalf of the defendants in spite of receipt of notice, appropriate orders will be passed.

The plaintiffs are directed to file affidavit of service on the next date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)