

OD-17

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024
IN CS/196/2024

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI AND ORS
VS
MOHIT BHATIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 13, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rourush Bandhyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Jain Sukhani, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Sujit Banerjee, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

Learned Special Officer is also present.

In terms of the order passed by this Court dated 7th October, 2024, the Special Officer has submitted the report along with the documents in eight volumes. Let the documents filed by the Special Officer be kept with the record.

The Special Officer is directed to circulate the copy of the report to all the parties in course of the day.

Counsel for the defendant prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks, reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 8th January, 2025.

As the Special Officer has collected the documents and submitted the report along with the documents before this Court, accordingly, the Special Officer is discharged from this case.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB