

OD-10

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024

In

CS/196/2024

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI AND ORS

Vs

MOHIT BHATIA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 8, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pourush Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.

...for the defendants

The Court: Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendants.

Counsel for the defendants prays for extension of time to file affidavit in opposition. Let affidavit in opposition be filed by 17th January, 2025. Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed by 21st January, 2025.

List this matter on 22nd January, 2025 at the top of the list for hearing of GA/1/2024.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in terms of the order passed by this Court, the Special Officer has collected the documents and submitted before this Court and he prays for supply of the copy of the said document.

This Court finds that the document submitted by the Special Officer contains eight volumes.

Accordingly, the Xerox of the said documents will be done by the Office and the cost shall be borne by both the parties.

Let the Xerox copy of the documents be supplied to both parties on payment of cost by both the parties in equal share.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh