

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2024

In

CS/196/2024

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI AND ORS.

VERSUS

MOHIT BHATIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 24th April, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

For the petitioners.

Mr. Pourush Bandhyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.

For the defendants.

The Court: The suit is treated as on day's list by consent of the parties and is released from the list of this Bench along with all pending applications on personal ground.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)