

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/196/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2024

JUGAL KISHORE SADANI AND ORS.
VS
MOHIT BHATIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: July 25, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandhyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
...for the defendants

1. The defendants have filed affidavit-in-opposition in connection with GA/1/2024 after serving the copy to the Learned Counsel for the plaintiffs. Let the same be kept with the record.
2. Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply.
3. Counsel for the defendants raised objection for extension of time to file reply on the ground that the affidavit-in-opposition has been served upon the plaintiffs five months before but till date the plaintiffs could not file affidavit-in-reply.
4. Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the parties, for the interest of justice, time to file affidavit-in-reply to affidavit-in-opposition is extended for a further period of one week.
5. Let the matter appear on 8th August, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)